CITY OF SILVERTON ORDINANCE 19-20

AN ORDINANCE OF THE SILVERTON CITY COUNCIL AMENDING SILVERTON MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 2.04 TO REMOVE THE REGULAR MEETING START TIME

WHEREAS, the Silverton City Council discussed potential changes to the City Council meeting structure at their October 7, 2019 Regular City Council meeting; and

WHEREAS, the City Council expressed their desire to shorten the length of the meetings and improve efficiencies; and

WHEREAS, City Council directed staff to prepare an amendment to the Silverton Municipal Code to remove the 7:00 p.m. start time in order to begin the meetings earlier with the goal of concluding the meeting by 11:00 p.m.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SILVERTON ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The Silverton Municipal Code is amended in substantially the same form as set

forth in the attached Exhibit A (Chapter 2.04).

Section 2: This ordinance is and shall be effective within 30 days of its passage.

Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Silverton, this 2nd day of December, 2019.

Mayor, City of Silverton

Kyle Palmer

ATTEST:

City Manager/Recorder, City of Silverton

Christy S. Wurster

Exhibit A

(additions in *italics* and deletions in strikethrough)

Chapter 2.04 CITY COUNCIL

2.04.020 Regular meetings.

Regular meetings of the city council shall be held at 7:00 p.m. on the first Monday of each month at a time set by the city council. When the first Monday of a month falls on a legal holiday, or on a day that a legal holiday is celebrated, the meeting shall be held on the second Monday of that month. Failure to officially notify council members of the date, time, place and purpose of regular council meetings shall not affect the validity of such meetings.